October 7th, 2023 Schedule

11:00 am
Noon
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
1:40 pm
1:50 pm
2:05 pm
2:20 pm
2:30 pm
2:45 pm
3: 00 pm
3:15 pm
3:30 pm
3:45 pm

4:00 pm

Registration Opens for all classes
Back gate opens

Tech Inspection Opens

Youth Hornet Practice

WMRA Practice

Hornet Practice

Legend Practice

Stinger 8 Practice

Youth Hornet Practice/Qualifying
WMRA Practice/Qualifying
Hornet Practice/Qualifying
Legend Practice/Qualifying
Stinger 8 Practice/Qualifying
Track Cold

Pit Meeting

4:30 pm Heat Races

Youth Hornet
WMRA
Hornet
Legend
Stinger 8

6:00 pm Opening Ceremonies

Finish Heat Races

Main Events

Youth Hornet
WMRA
Hornet
Legend
Stinger 8
Buses
Fireworks

Schedule subject to change




