

October 7th, 2023 Schedule

11:00 am	Registration Opens for all classes
Noon	Back gate opens
1:00 pm	Tech Inspection Opens
1:30 pm	Youth Hornet Practice
1:40 pm	WMRA Practice
1:50 pm	Hornet Practice
2:05 pm	Legend Practice
2:20 pm	Stinger 8 Practice
2:30 pm	Youth Hornet Practice/Qualifying
2:45 pm	WMRA Practice/Qualifying
3: 00 pm	Hornet Practice/Qualifying
3:15 pm	Legend Practice/Qualifying
3:30 pm	Stinger 8 Practice/Qualifying
3:45 pm	Track Cold

4:00 pm Pit Meeting

4:30 pm Heat Races

Youth Hornet	(8 Laps)
WMRA	(8 laps)
Hornet	(8 laps)
Legend	(8 laps)
Stinger 8	(8 laps)

6:00 pm Opening Ceremonies

Finish Heat Races

Main Events

Youth Hornet	(30 laps)
WMRA	(TBD)
Hornet	(60 Laps)
Legend	(30 Laps)
Stinger 8	(30 Laps)

Buses Fireworks

Schedule subject to change